Illinois law.
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Section 1523.120  Selection and Notification of Ecosystem Project Grant Awards 

The Director shall select projects for funding based on the recommendations of the Ecosystem Partnerships and of Department staff participating in the evaluation processes described in Section 1523.110. Project selections will be publicly announced and successful applicants will be notified.  Upon notification, successful applicants will be allowed 30 days to review their application.  Within this 30 day period, the applicant must contact its Ecosystem Administrator to request revisions, if required, to its application.  The application will be the basis for the Department to generate a scope-of-work.  At the end of the 30 day period, the Department will develop a grant agreement and the scope-of-work will be incorporated in, and made a part of, the grant agreement. The grant agreement will be mailed to the applicant.  The applicant must not begin work until it receives a fully executed copy signed by the Director or is given written authority to proceed by the Department. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 1144, effective January 9, 2003)
